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September 27, 2016      
2:00 p.m. - 3:30 p.m.

MAG Regional Domestic Violence 
Council Meeting

Committee Meeting 302 N. 1st Ave. 
2nd Floor, Saguaro Room 
Phoenix, AZ 85003

Maricopa Association of 
Governments (MAG)

Amy Robinson 
(602) 254-6300 
arobinson@azmag.gov

September 28, 2016       
9:00 a.m. -11:00 a.m.

Chandler Domestic Violence 
Commission Breakfast

Awareness Event Chandler Community Center 
125 East Commonwealth Avenue 
Chandler, AZ 85225

City of Chandler Domestic 
Violence Commission

Katie Cain
katie.cain@chandleraz.gov

September 30, 2016   
10:00 a.m. - 10:30 a.m.

MAG & City of Phoenix 
Technology Safety Media 
Outreach Event

Press Event Fire Administration Building, Great Room
150 S. 12th Street
Phoenix, AZ 85004

Maricopa Association of 
Governments (MAG) and 
City of Phoenix

Amy Robinson 
(602) 254-6300 
arobinson@azmag.gov

October 3, 2016     
6:00 p.m. - 7:00 p.m.

Lighting Arizona Purple Awareness Event Arizona State Capitol, House Lawn 
1700 W. Washington Street     
Phoenix, Arizona 85007

Governor Ducey's Office for 
Youth, Faith, and Family

Myriah Mhoon                                 
mmhoon@az.gov          
http://itcanstop.az.gov/

October 5, 2016          
5:00 p.m. - 8:00 p.m.

Take Back the Night—No More 
Domestic Violence Candlelight 
Vigil

Awareness Event Prescott Valley Civic Plaza          
Outdoor Plaza/Patio                      
7501 E. Civic Circle
Prescott Valley, AZ 86314

Prescott Valley Police and the 
Yavapai CCRT

Rachel Montague or Cathy Harrison       
(928) 772-5149 or (928) 772-5168     
rmontague@pvaz.net
charrison@pvaz.net

October 6, 2016    
 6:00 p.m. - 7:00 p.m.

Domestic Violence Awareness 
Month Launch Event

Awareness Event Apache Junction City Council Chambers 
(Outside)
300 E Superstition Blvd.
Apache Junction, AZ 85119

City of Apache Junction and 
Community Alliance Against 
Family Abuse (CAAFA)

Dorian Townsend                                
DorianT@CAAFAAZ.org          

October 11, 2016   
11:00 a.m.

Domestic Violence Presentation Awareness Event Glendale Public Library, Foothills Branch                            
19055 N 57th Ave.
Glendale, AZ 85308

City of Glendale and 
Glendale Police Department

Det. Sergeant Patrick Beumler         
pbeumler@glendaleaz.com

October 12, 2016
2:00 p.m.

Domestic Violence Presentation Awareness Event Glendale Public Library, Foothills Branch                            
19055 N 57th Ave.
Glendale, AZ 85308

City of Glendale and 
Glendale Police Department

Det. Sergeant Patrick Beumler         
pbeumler@glendaleaz.com

October 14, 2016          
12:00 p.m.

Annual Hope Luncheon Fundraiser Scottsdale Fairmont Princess
7575 E Princess Dr.
Scottsdale, AZ 85255

Sojourner Center Sojourner Center 
(602) 296-3389 
hopelunch@sojournercenter.org

October 15, 2016    
6:00 p.m - 8:30 p.m.

Concert in the Park/Strut Your 
Mutt

Awareness Copper Sky Regional Park
44345 Martin Luther King Jr Blvd.
Maricopa, AZ 85138

City of Maricopa and 
Maricopa Police Department

Mary Witkofski 
(520) 316-6844 
mary.witkofski@maricopa-az.gov

October 20, 2016          
6:00 p.m. - 8:00 p.m.

Glendale Family Advocacy Center 
Open House

Awareness Glendale Family Advocacy Center 
6830 N. 57th Drive 
Glendale, AZ 85301

Glendale Police Department, 
and Glendale Family 
Advocacy Center

Det. Sergeant Patrick Beumler         
pbeumler@glendaleaz.com

October 20, 2016          
6:00 p.m.

Pinal County Attorney's Office 
vs. Apache Junction Police 
Department Kickball Game

Fundraiser/Awareness Superstition Aquatics Field 
1091 West Southern Avenue
Apache Junction, AZ 85119

City of Apache Junction and 
Pinal County Attorney's 
Office

Serene Carney, scarney@ajcity.net or 
Taryn O'Donnal, todonnal@ajcity.net

October 20, 2016          
All day

Apache Junction Wear Purple Day Awareness City of Apache Junction—Citywide City of Apache Junction Serene Carney, scarney@ajcity.net or 
Taryn O'Donnal, todonnal@ajcity.net

For more information contact Amy Robinson at:
(602) 254-6300 or email: arobinson@azmag.gov.
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October 21, 2016        
1:00 p.m. - 4:00 p.m

Teed Off at Domestic Violence Fundraiser/Awareness Topgolf Scottsdale
9500 Talking Stick Way 
Scottsdale, AZ 85256

A New Leaf Jennifer Barraza                              
(480) 464-4648 
jbarraza@turnanewleaf.org

October 22, 2016        
6:30 p.m. - 9:00 p.m

Volunteer Appreciation Day Awareness/Recognition Foundation for Senior Living
1201 E. Thomas Rd.
Phoenix, AZ 85014

Arizona South Asians for 
Safe Families

Lubna Tabassum
(480) 656-9267
lubna.tabassum@asafsf.org

October 22, 2016        
8:00 a.m. - 12:00 p.m

iRun4Good 5k Fun Run & 
Community Fair

Fundraiser/Awareness Freestone Park 
1045 E. Juniper Ave.
Gilbert, AZ 85234

City of Gilbert Victor Peterson
(602) 332-7432
iRun4good@gmail.com

October 24-25, 2016        
9:00 a.m. - 3:00 p.m

Clothesline Project Awareness ASU—Tempe
Hayden Lawn, 300 Orange Mall                   
Tempe, AZ 85281  

Arizona State University Dr. Alesha Durfee
alesha.durfee@asu.edu 
www.facebook.com/asuclotheslineproject


